

807-2015 ADDENDUM 1

2015 REGIONAL STREET RENEWAL PROGRAM: NESS AVENUE EASTBOUND REHABILITATION – OVERDALE STREET TO QUEEN STREET

ISSUED: December 15, 2015 BY: David Wiebe, P. Eng. TELEPHONE NO. 204 453-2301

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Add: E21 Mainline Sewer Information

General

(a) This specification provides approximate sewer invert elevations for the purposes of better determining the catchbasin/sewer lead installation depths necessary at various locations of the project.

(b) Approximate elevations of the Combined Sewer manholes on Ness Avenue as shown on the Contract drawings are as follows:

STATION	APPROXIMATE ELEVATION
0+857	Rim: 234.14 Bottom: 228.63
1+012	Rim: 234.83 Bottom: 228.26
1+093	Rim: 234.90 Bottom: 228.11
1+432	Rim: 235.62 Bottom: 228.17
1+522	Rim: 235.93 Bottom: 228.34
1+611	Rim: 236.07 Bottom: 228.42
1+696	Rim: 236.31 Bottom: 228.56
1+778	Rim: 236.10 Bottom: 228.68